REsoution 671-2014

Contract #131-2012

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY (P2 October 30, 2014
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: CAP - CONSENT DECREE
Page 1 of 2 Location: City Wide
To (Contractor): Contract No.
Stantec
1409 North Forbes Road Original Contract Amt. $1,012,500.00
Lexington, Kentucky 40511 Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders $0.00
Percent Change - Previous s
Change Orders X 0.00%
Total Contract Amount Prior
{o this Change Order $1,012,500.00
Change Order No. 1
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
Item | Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change . . .
No. in completion date, etc. Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
1|Change Order #1 for CAP implementation services $650,000.00
Total decrease
Total increase $650,000.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $650,000.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $1,662,500.00
Percent Change - This Change Order 39.10%
Percent Change All Chue Orders 64.20%

provisions of the contract will app

/ hpreto

(Proj. Engr.) Date_ <2

{Contractor) Date " / ?/ '4‘

Approved by

(Director) Date_/d/3 o/ 9

(Commissioner) Date iWZ'ZI J

Approved by

(Mayor or CAO) Date iL 36\ ! |Q|



Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Capacity Assurance Program CONSENT DECREE

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  [cONTRACT NO. #266-2012

CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: Since EPA approval of the System Capacity Assurance
Program (CAP), Stantec has been assisting LFUCG with CAP implementation which
includes hydraulic model recalibrations, capacity credit validation, capacity allocation
tracking, and EPA Quarterly and Annual Reports.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___ Yes _ X _Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes ___ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

/QW@H [2-9-1y

UMH/or Date




SIGNATURES TO CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. 1 Amount: $650,000
CAP Implementation Services

Services (Resolution No. 671-2014 ) CONSENT DECREE

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

2o /4

PYAYEL

b5/

7 7

et

ACCEPTED:
Contractor's Name

BY: W—-——"’

StahietTno.

RECOMMENDED:
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

-

BY:
Project Manager

REVIEWED:
Lexington-Faye

n County Government

Y

harles H. Martin, PE - Director
Division of Water Quality

APPROVED:
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

BY: /;\{‘47(’7(
V) UV




